

BID TABULATION

Bridge Repair FY 2011
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7158
 Project No.: 11032-230
 Bid date: June 30, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		VinMar Waterproofing & Concrete Restoration, LLC		Bridge Masters Construction, LLC		Pneumatic Concrete Co., Inc.		Sieg & Ambachtsheer, Inc.									
						6093 Velvet Loop Lakeland, FL 33811		1212 Crossbow Ln. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		1301 Fairway View Ln. Birmingham, AL 35244		1445 Cassadaga Rd. Deland, FL 32724									
Totals-->				133,180.00		1		109,576.60		2		115,199.50		3		160,565.00		4		230,843.50	
Surety-5% bond -->						Auto-Owners Insurance Co.		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Westfield Insurance Company		North American Specialty Insurance Co.									
G	GENERAL			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,658.00	3,658.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00								
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00								
B-1.1	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	17	CF	120.00	2,040.00	295.00	5,015.00	600.00	10,200.00	550.00	9,350.00	500.00	8,500.00								
B-1.2	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING	40	SF	40.00	1,600.00	42.00	1,680.00	25.00	1,000.00	90.00	3,600.00	100.00	4,000.00								
B-1.6	BRIDGE DECK EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	1,365	SF	5.00	6,825.00	6.25	8,531.25	15.00	20,475.00	10.00	13,650.00	15.00	20,475.00								
B-1.7	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR (INJECTION)	40	LF	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	5.00	200.00	40.00	1,600.00	100.00	4,000.00								
B-2.1	CONCRETE CLASS II	5	CY	300.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	100.00	500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00								
B-5.1	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	148	LF	70.00	10,360.00	76.00	11,248.00	200.00	29,600.00	165.00	24,420.00	150.00	22,200.00								
B-5.2	EXPANSION JOINT RE-SEAL	113	LF	30.00	3,390.00	28.50	3,220.50	30.00	3,390.00	52.00	5,876.00	60.00	6,780.00								
B-13.1	FINISH COATING CLASS V	10,573	SF	5.00	52,865.00	0.95	10,044.35	0.50	5,286.50	3.00	31,719.00	4.50	47,578.50								
M-2.5	SANDBLAST, CLEAN & PAINT 12"&16"DIP	236	LF	20.00	4,720.00	18.50	4,366.00	15.00	3,540.00	25.00	5,900.00	40.00	9,440.00								
M-5.1	REMOVE & REPLACE STEEL HANGERS	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	175.00	700.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00								
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00								
C-2.3	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	3,020	SF	5.00	15,100.00	4.75	14,345.00	3.00	9,060.00	6.00	18,120.00	15.00	45,300.00								
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB	37	LF	30.00	1,110.00	56.00	2,072.00	10.00	370.00	30.00	1,110.00	50.00	1,850.00								
C-5.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	111	SF	10.00	1,110.00	9.50	1,054.50	20.00	2,220.00	20.00	2,220.00	20.00	2,220.00								
C-13.0	CUT& REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION /TRIM TREE	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00								
C-14.0	UNDERMINING & WASHOUT REPAIR	2	CF	30.00	60.00	750.00	1,500.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00								
CONTRACT BID TOTAL					133,180.00		109,576.60		115,199.50		160,565.00		230,843.50								

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
 F. Fred Dargahi, P.E. Date: _____

Design Manager: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: _____

Engineering Director: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: _____

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7158
 Project No. 11032-230
 Bid date: June 30, 2011

Bridge Repair FY 2011
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Proshot Concrete, Inc.	
		Totals-->			133,180.00	5	279,995.00
		Surety-5% bond -->					
						Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
G	GENERAL			@ unit \$	total \$	5	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
B-1.1	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	17	CF	120.00	2,040.00	400.00	6,800.00
B-1.2	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING	40	SF	40.00	1,600.00	95.00	3,800.00
B-1.6	BRIDGE DECK EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	1,365	SF	5.00	6,825.00	15.00	20,475.00
B-1.7	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR (INJECTION)	40	LF	20.00	800.00	75.00	3,000.00
B-2.1	CONCRETE CLASS II	5	CY	300.00	1,500.00	700.00	3,500.00
B-5.1	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	148	LF	70.00	10,360.00	180.00	26,640.00
B-5.2	EXPANSION JOINT RE-SEAL	113	LF	30.00	3,390.00	95.00	10,735.00
B-13.1	FINISH COATING CLASS V	10,573	SF	5.00	52,865.00	5.00	52,865.00
M-2.5	SANDBLAST, CLEAN & PAINT 12"&16"DIP	236	LF	20.00	4,720.00	40.00	9,440.00
M-5.1	REMOVE & REPLACE STEEL HANGERS	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
C-2.3	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	3,020	SF	5.00	15,100.00	18.00	54,360.00
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB	37	LF	30.00	1,110.00	65.00	2,405.00
C-5.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	111	SF	10.00	1,110.00	25.00	2,775.00
C-13.0	CUT& REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION /TRIM TREE	1	LS	500.00	500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
C-14.0	UNDERMINING & WASHOUT REPAIR	2	CF	30.00	60.00	500.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT BID TOTAL					133,180.00		279,995.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total